lc

## CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Camping Sports and Clothing Limited" has changed its name to "Adventure Sports Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. BM. 120140.

Dated at Blenheim this 30th day of September 1985.

L. J. MEEHAN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

8421

#### NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Fitzgerald Developments Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor,
Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington. Number of Matter: M. 381/80. Amount per Dollar: 13.6998c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 1 October 1985.

Where Payable: First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

8534

1c

#### NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: A. V. Swanson & Sons Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor,
Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington. Number of Matter: M. 456/83.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 30 October 1985.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

8533

1c

lc

1c

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: Garden Decor Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 520/85. Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 23 October 1985.

ROBERT ON HING, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

8526

,

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: K. H. & A. L. Kirkaldy Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1523/83.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 17 October 1985.

ROBERT ON HING, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

8527

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Parklane Publishing Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1758/84.

Amount per Dollar: 15c.

First and Final or Otherwise: Interim.

When Payable: 7 October 1985. Where Payable: My office.

ROBERT ON HING,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, 10-14 Lorne Street, Lorne Towers, Auckland. 8528

## THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt Name of Company: Shelley Enterprises Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 89/85.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 14 October 1985.

ROBERT ON HING, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 8529

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

### NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

TAKE notice that the last day for receiving proofs of debt against the following company listed below has been fixed for Thursday, 17 October 1985.

Daves Laundromat Ltd. (in liquidation).

J. NELSON,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Hamilton.

8530

10

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

DES MORONEY & SONS LTD.

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Des Moroney & Sons Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 500/82.

Amount per Dollar: 100c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

Where Payable: My office.

J. NELSON,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

8531

lc

### NOTICE OF ADJOURNED MEETING OF CREDITORS

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of PETALS FLORISTS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that an adjourned meeting of creditors of the above-named company will be held in the Meeting Room, Third Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington on Monday, the 14th day of October 1985 at 11 a.m.

Business:

- 1. Consideration of a statement of position of the company's affairs.
  - 2. Appointment of a liquidator.
  - 3. Appointment of a committee of inspection if thought fit. Dated this 30th day of September 1985.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee and Provisional Liquidator.

8532

1c

# NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Apteryx Aviation Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor,
Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.